# 505092615 09/13/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5139374

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Name		
BRUCE H. LEVIN				09/12/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name: BHL PATENT HOLDINGS LLC					
Street Address:	8 STAT	8 STATE STREET			
City:	TOWAN	TOWANDA			
State/Country:	PENNS	PENNSYLVANIA			
Postal Code:	18848	18848			
PROPERTY NUMBER		Number			
Application Number:		15998669			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:		(412)566-6099			
		the e-mail address first; if ; if that is unsuccessful, it (			
		412-566-6000			
Email:		IPmail@eckertseamans.com	l@eckertseamans.com		
Correspondent Name: ECKE			ERT SEAMANS CHERIN & MELLOTT LLC		
Address Line 1:			GRANT STREET, 44TH FLOOR		
		U.S. STEEL TOWER			
Address Line 4:		PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVA	NIA 15219-2	788	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		BHL0009-CIP	BHL0009-CIP		
NAME OF SUBMITTEF	<b>:</b>	MICHAEL B. FEIN	MICHAEL B. FEIN		
SIGNATURE:		/MICHAEL B. FEIN/	/MICHAEL B. FEIN/		
DATE SIGNED:		09/13/2018	09/13/2018		
Total Attachments: 2					
		CIP_ASSIGNMENT (V05266	, ,		
ource=305092_00033_	_BHL0009_	CIP_ASSIGNMENT (V05266	34xB396D)#	page2.tif	

#### ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, THE RECEIPT AND ADEQUACY OF WHICH IS HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED,

1, I	BRUCE H.	LEVIN	
OF		UCE ST., PHI	19106

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto BHL PATENT HOLDINGS LLC 8 STATE STREET, TOWANDA, PA 18848, the entire right, title, and interest in and to my application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed on August 15, 2018 as Application Serial No. 15/998,669, entitled

#### MATERIALS AND METHODS FOR TREATING NEUROPATHIES AND RELATED DISORDERS INCLUDING THOSE INVOLVING A KEYSTONE NERVE

and my entire right, title, and interest in and to my invention, whether joint or sole, which are disclosed in said utility application, and in and to all utility, divisional or continuation applications or continuation-in-part applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, or any patent application inside or outside the United States claiming benefit of priority of this application and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said inventions and to execute all

{V0526003.1}

PATENT REEL: 046866 FRAME: 0072 applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States of America and in foreign countries.

Date

9/10/18

Inventor(s)

BRUCE N. LEVIN

BHL0009-CIP (305092-00033)

{V0526003.1}

**RECORDED: 09/13/2018** 

### PATENT REEL: 046866 FRAME: 0073

2